
Outline Ancestor Report for James Cochran

1 James Cochran b: 19 Oct 1796 in Bedford, Middlesex, Massachusetts, USA, d: 1879 in Greene  
County, IN
+ Rosemond Lester b: Abt. 1803 in Newberry, South Carolina, m: 06 Apr 1829 in Greene County, IN, d:  

1879 in Greene County, IN
...2 Glass Cochran Jr b: 03 Aug 1764 in Hampshire County Massachusetts, USA, d: 01 Sep 1822 in  

Knox County Indiana, USA; Age: 58
+ Mehitable Fuller b: 26 Jan 1767 in Ashford, Windham County, Connecticut, USA, m: 13 Oct 1789 in  

Hampshire, Massachusetts, USA, d: 19 Apr 1843 in Bleakwood, Newton County, Texas, USA
......3 Glass Cochran b: 1715 in Armagh County, Northern Ireland, d: 05 Sep 1795 in Blandford,  

Hampden County, Massachusetts, United States of America
+ Sarah Hambleton b: 24 Feb 1722 in Marblehead, Essex County, Massachusetts, USA, m: 1746  

in Hampshire, Massachusetts, USA, d: 19 Jan 1779 in Blandford, Hampden County,  
Massachusetts, USA

.........4 Robert Samuel Cochran b: 1690 in Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland, d: 1725 in Armagh, Ulster,  
Ireland
+ Jean Uln b: 1698 in Armagh, Ulster, Ireland, m: 1716 in Armagh, Ulster, Ireland, d: 1725 in  

Armagh, Ulster, Ireland
............5 John Cochran b: 1700 in Ireland, d: Abt. 1730 in Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland

+ Janet Brown b: 1678 in Ireland, m: 1690 in Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland, d: 1735 in  
Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland

...............6 Richard Cochran b: 1677 in Ireland, d: 1690 in Foughen, Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland
+ Janet Sloan b: 1645 in Carrikeel, Antrim, Ulster, Ireland, m: 1662 in Carrikeeel, Antrim,  

Ulster, Ireland
..................7 William H Cochran b: 1608 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland, d:  

Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland
+ Lady Thompson b: 1599 in Londonderry, Ireland, m: Aft. 1635 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co,  

Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland
.....................8 James Cochran b: 01 Jul 1555 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d:  

1620 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland
+ Janet Burns b: 20 May 1560 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern  

Ireland, m: 02 Jun 1595 in Carrikeeel, Ulster, Antrim, Northern Ireland, d: 1640 in  
Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland

........................9 John Cochran b: 1529 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d: Abt. 1613  
in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland
+ Mary Lindsey b: 1530 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, m: 1549 in  

Fernois, Paisley, Scotland, d: Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland
...........................10 John Cochran b: Abt. 1498 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d:  

1537 in Carrikeel, Ulster, Antrim, Northern Ireland
+ Elizabeth Semple b: 1497 in Fulwood, Rentfrew, Scotland, m: Paisley,  

Renfrewshire, Scotland, d: Fernois, Renfrew, Scotland
..............................11 Robert Cochran b: 1473 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d:  

1504 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland
+ Elizabeth b: 1477 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, m: 1528 in  

Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d: Fernois, Paisley,  
Renfrewshire District, Scotland

.................................12 Alan Cochran b: 25 Sep 1432 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District,  
Scotland, d: Abt. 1484 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland

+ Margaret Salisbury b: 1433
....................................13 Robert Cochran b: 1390 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland

+ Unknown Unknown b: 1390 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, m: Paisley,  
Renfrew, Scotland

.......................................14 William Decochran b: 1360 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, d: 1390
+ Mary Unknown b: Abt. 1360 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, m: 1390

..........................................15 Goseline Decochran b: 1340 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland
+ Unknown Unknown m: Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland



.............................................16 John Decochran b: 1320 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland
+ Unknown Unknown m: Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland

................................................17 William Decochrane b: 1285 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland
+ Unknown Unknown b: 1285 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland

...................................................18 Waldenus De Cochran b: 1240 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland
+ Unknown Unknown b: Abt. 1245 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, m:  

Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland
...................................................18 Unknown Unknown b: Abt. 1245 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland

+ Waldenus De Cochran b: 1240 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland,  
m: Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland

................................................17 Unknown Unknown b: 1285 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland
+ William Decochrane b: 1285 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland

.............................................16 Unknown Unknown
+ John Decochran b: 1320 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, m: Paisley,  

Renfrew, Scotland
..........................................15 Unknown Unknown

+ Goseline Decochran b: 1340 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, m: Paisley,  
Renfrew, Scotland

.......................................14 Mary Unknown b: Abt. 1360 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland
+ William Decochran b: 1360 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, m: 1390, d: 1390

....................................13 Unknown Unknown b: 1390 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland
+ Robert Cochran b: 1390 in Paisley, Renfrew, Scotland, m: Paisley, Renfrew,  

Scotland
.................................12 Margaret Salisbury b: 1433

+ Alan Cochran b: 25 Sep 1432 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District,  
Scotland, d: Abt. 1484 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland

..............................11 Elizabeth b: 1477 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d: Fernois,  
Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland

+ Robert Cochran b: 1473 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, m:  
1528 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d: 1504 in Fernois,  
Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland

...........................10 Elizabeth Semple b: 1497 in Fulwood, Rentfrew, Scotland, d: Fernois, Renfrew,  
Scotland

+ John Cochran b: Abt. 1498 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, m:  
Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland, d: 1537 in Carrikeel, Ulster, Antrim, Northern  
Ireland

..............................11 John Semple
........................9 Mary Lindsey b: 1530 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, d: Fernois,  

Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland
+ John Cochran b: 1529 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, m: 1549 in  

Fernois, Paisley, Scotland, d: Abt. 1613 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster,  
Northern Ireland

...........................10 John Lindsey

.....................8 Janet Burns b: 20 May 1560 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland,  
d: 1640 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland
+ James Cochran b: 01 Jul 1555 in Fernois, Paisley, Renfrewshire District, Scotland, m:  

02 Jun 1595 in Carrikeeel, Ulster, Antrim, Northern Ireland, d: 1620 in Carrikeel, Antrim  
Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland

..................7 Lady Thompson b: 1599 in Londonderry, Ireland
+ William H Cochran b: 1608 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland,  

m: Aft. 1635 in Carrikeel, Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland, d: Carrikeel,  
Antrim Co, Province of Ulster, Northern Ireland

...............6 Janet Sloan b: 1645 in Carrikeel, Antrim, Ulster, Ireland
+ Richard Cochran b: 1677 in Ireland, m: 1662 in Carrikeeel, Antrim, Ulster, Ireland, d: 1690  

in Foughen, Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland
............5 Janet Brown b: 1678 in Ireland, d: 1735 in Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland



+ John Cochran b: 1700 in Ireland, m: 1690 in Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland, d: Abt. 1730 in  
Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland

.........4 Jean Uln b: 1698 in Armagh, Ulster, Ireland, d: 1725 in Armagh, Ulster, Ireland
+ Robert Samuel Cochran b: 1690 in Londonderry, Ulster, Ireland, m: 1716 in Armagh, Ulster,  

Ireland, d: 1725 in Armagh, Ulster, Ireland
......3 Sarah Hambleton b: 24 Feb 1722 in Marblehead, Essex County, Massachusetts, USA, d: 19 Jan  

1779 in Blandford, Hampden County, Massachusetts, USA
+ Glass Cochran b: 1715 in Armagh County, Northern Ireland, m: 1746 in Hampshire,  

Massachusetts, USA, d: 05 Sep 1795 in Blandford, Hampden County, Massachusetts, United  
States of America

.........4 Robert Hambleton b: Abt. 1690 in Marblehead, Massachusetts
+ Mary Jane O’daniel b: Abt. 1694 in Essex, Massachusetts, USA

.........4 Mary Jane O’daniel b: Abt. 1694 in Essex, Massachusetts, USA
+ Robert Hambleton b: Abt. 1690 in Marblehead, Massachusetts

............5 Samuel Daniels b: 30 Oct 1671 in Medfield, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, USA, d: 1715
+ Deborah Waldo b: 14 Jan 1661 in Ipswich, Essex County, Massachusetts, United States of  

America, m: 14 Mar 1694 in Boston, Massachusetts, d: 02 Oct 1725 in Boston, Suffolk  
County, Massachusetts, United States of America

...............6 Joseph Daniells Sr b: 1638 in Watertown, Middlesex County, Massachusetts, United States  
of America, d: 23 Jun 1715 in Medway, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States of  
America
+ Mary Fairbanks b: 10 Sep 1647 in Dedham, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States  

of America, m: 16 Nov 1665 in Medfield, Norfork, Massachusetts, d: 09 Jun 1682 in  
Medfield, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States of America

+ Lydia Adams b: 12 Jul 1653 in Medfield, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States of  
America, m: 27 Jan 1696 in Dedham, Massachusetts, d: 26 Dec 1731 in Medway, Norfolk  
County, Massachusetts, United States of America

...............6 Mary Fairbanks b: 10 Sep 1647 in Dedham, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States of  
America, d: 09 Jun 1682 in Medfield, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States of  
America
+ Joseph Daniells Sr b: 1638 in Watertown, Middlesex County, Massachusetts, United States  

of America, m: 16 Nov 1665 in Medfield, Norfork, Massachusetts, d: 23 Jun 1715 in  
Medway, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States of America

..................7 John Fairbanks b: 1660, d: 1719 ; 59 Age: 59
+ Sarah Fairbanks m: 1685, d: 1713

..................7 Sarah Fairbanks d: 1713
+ John Fairbanks b: 1660, m: 1685, d: 1719 ; 59 Age: 59

............5 Deborah Waldo b: 14 Jan 1661 in Ipswich, Essex County, Massachusetts, United States of  
America, d: 02 Oct 1725 in Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, United States of America
+ Joseph Ford I b: 1652 in Weymouth, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, United States of  

America, m: 06 Dec 1683 in Bristol, Rhode Island, USA, d: 02 Nov 1690 in Boston, Suffolk  
County, Massachusetts, United States of America

+ Samuel Daniels b: 30 Oct 1671 in Medfield, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, USA, m: 14 Mar  
1694 in Boston, Massachusetts, d: 1715

...............6 Deacon Cornelius Waldo b: 1624 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire,  
England, d: 03 Jan 1700 in Chelmsford, Middlesex County, Massachusetts, United States of  
America
+ Hannah Cogswell b: 1626 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire,  

England, m: 02 Jan 1651 in New England, USA, d: 25 Dec 1704 in Charlestown, Suffolk  
County, Massachusetts, United States of America; 80 Age: 80

..................7 Cornelius Waldow

...............6 Hannah Cogswell b: 1626 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire, England,  
d: 25 Dec 1704 in Charlestown, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, United States of America; 80  
Age: 80
+ Deacon Cornelius Waldo b: 1624 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire,  

England, m: 02 Jan 1651 in New England, USA, d: 03 Jan 1700 in Chelmsford, Middlesex  
County, Massachusetts, United States of America



..................7 John Edward Cogswell Sr b: 02 Apr 1592 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority,  
Wiltshire, England, d: 29 Nov 1669 in Ipswich, Essex County, Massachusetts, United  
States of America
+ Elizabeth Thompson b: 1594 in Wiltshire, England, m: 10 Sep 1615 in Westbury,  

Wiltshire, England, d: 02 Jun 1676 in Ipswich, Essex County, Massachusetts, United  
States of America

.....................8 Edward Cogswell b: 1554 in England, d: 12 Jan 1615 in England
+ Alice Cogswell b: 1570, d: 1616

........................9 Robert Cogswell b: 30 Nov 1510 in England, d: 07 Jun 1581 in England
+ Alice Cogswell b: 1518 in England, d: 01 Aug 1603 in England

........................9 Alice Cogswell b: 1518 in England, d: 01 Aug 1603 in England
+ Robert Cogswell b: 30 Nov 1510 in England, d: 07 Jun 1581 in England

.....................8 Alice Cogswell b: 1570, d: 1616
+ Edward Cogswell b: 1554 in England, d: 12 Jan 1615 in England

..................7 Elizabeth Thompson b: 1594 in Wiltshire, England, d: 02 Jun 1676 in Ipswich, Essex  
County, Massachusetts, United States of America
+ John Edward Cogswell Sr b: 02 Apr 1592 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority,  

Wiltshire, England, m: 10 Sep 1615 in Westbury, Wiltshire, England, d: 29 Nov 1669 in  
Ipswich, Essex County, Massachusetts, United States of America

.....................8 Rev William Thompson b: 1576 in Lenham, Maidstone Borough, Kent, England, d: 1623  
in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire, England
+ Phillis Rockwell b: 1578 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire,  

England, d: 19 Jul 1608 in Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire, England
.....................8 Phillis Rockwell b: 1578 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire,  

England, d: 19 Jul 1608 in Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire, England
+ Rev William Thompson b: 1576 in Lenham, Maidstone Borough, Kent, England, d:  

1623 in Westbury Leigh, Wiltshire Unitary Authority, Wiltshire, England
...2 Mehitable Fuller b: 26 Jan 1767 in Ashford, Windham County, Connecticut, USA, d: 19 Apr 1843 in  

Bleakwood, Newton County, Texas, USA
+ Glass Cochran Jr b: 03 Aug 1764 in Hampshire County Massachusetts, USA, m: 13 Oct 1789 in  

Hampshire, Massachusetts, USA, d: 01 Sep 1822 in Knox County Indiana, USA; Age: 58
......3 Jacob Fuller b: 27 Sep 1735 in Willington Twp, Tolland, Connecticut, d: 06 Dec 1799 in Ellington,  

Tolland, Connecticut, USA
+ Lydia Royce b: 05 Nov 1741 in Willington, Tolland County, Connecticut, United States of America,  

m: 02 Mar 1757 in Willington, Tolland, Connecticut, USA, d: 02 Jun 1814 in Ellington, Tolland,  
Connecticut, USA

.........4 Jacob Fuller b: 05 Feb 1693 in Rehoboth Township, Bristol County, MA; Year could be 1693 if  
using January as 1st month of the year., d: 1737 in Massachusetts, United States
+ Elizabeth Masson Magoon b: 01 Apr 1699 in Ashford, Windham, Connecticut, USA, m: 01 Apr  

1719 in Ashford, Windham, Connecticut, USA, d: 1737 in United states
............5 David Fuller b: 11 Sep 1667 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, United States of  

America, d: 12 Apr 1750 in Coventry, Tolland County, Connecticut, United States of America
+ Mary Ormsbee b: 21 Nov 1672 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, USA, m: 15 Jul  

1691 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts, d: 03 Apr 1720 in Coventry, Windham Co.,  
Connecticut

+ Constance Unknown b: 1700 in Lynn, Essex County, Massachusetts, United States of  
America, d: 18 Jan 1759 in Coventry, Tolland County, Connecticut, United States of America

...............6 Jonathan Fuller b: 1645 in Salem, Essex, Massachusetts, d: 10 Feb 1709 in Attleboro, Bristol  
County, Massachusetts, USA; Age: 70
+ Elizabeth Bliss Wilmarth b: 04 Apr 1647 in Rehoboth,Bristol,Massachusetts,USA, m: 14  

Dec 1664 in Rehoboth,Bristol,Massachusetts,USA, d: 04 Oct 1690 in  
Rehoboth,Bristol,Massachusetts,USA; Age: 44

..................7 Robert Fuller Sr b: 1615 in Southhampton, Hampshire, England, d: 10 May 1706 in  
Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts
+ Sarah Bowen b: 1624 in Wales, m: 1639 in MA, d: 14 Oct 1676 in Salem, Essex,  

Massachusetts; Age: 60



+ Margaret Waller b: 1619 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts, United States, m: Abt.  
1679 in Salem, Essex, Mass, d: 30 Jan 1700 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts, United  
States

.....................8 Thomas Fuller b: 13 Dec 1573 in Redenhall, Norfolk, England, England, d: 30 May 1659  
in Of, Redenhall, Norfolk, England
+ Audrey Gylman b: Abt. 1578 in Redenhall, Norfolk, England, m: 22 Jan 1599 in  

Redenhall, Norfolk, England, d: 1659 in , Norfolk, , England
+ Elizabeth Anne Tidd b: 1618, m: 13 Jun 1643 in Woburn, Middlesex, Massachusetts, d:  

1698 ; Age: 80
........................9 Robert Fuller b: 1548 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d: 23 May  

1614 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England; Death Age: 66
+ Sarah Dunkhorne b: 1558 in Norfolk, England, m: 29 Jan 1572 in Starston, Norfolk,  

England, d: 01 Jul 1584 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England; Death  
Age: 26

...........................10 John Fuller III b: 1518 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d: 03  
May 1559 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

+ Ann Collinge b: 1514 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, m: Abt.  
1547 in Of Redenhall, N, Norfolk, England, d: 1558 in Redenhall, South Norfolk  
District, Norfolk, England

..............................11 William Fuller b: 1483 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d:  
1522 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

+ Mrs William Fuller b: Abt. 1487 in Of Redenhall, Norfolk, England, m: Abt. 1522 in  
Of Redenhall, Norfolk, England

.................................12 John Fuller Sr b: 1460 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d:  
17 May 1511 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

+ Alice b: 1452 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d: 1511 in  
Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

....................................13 William Fuller Sr b: 1433 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, 
England, d: 1522 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

+ Alice Fuller b: 1430 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d:  
1522 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

....................................13 Alice Fuller b: 1430 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d:  
1522 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

+ William Fuller Sr b: 1433 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, 
England, d: 1522 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

.................................12 Alice b: 1452 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d: 1511 in  
Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

+ John Fuller Sr b: 1460 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d:  
17 May 1511 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

..............................11 Mrs William Fuller b: Abt. 1487 in Of Redenhall, Norfolk, England
+ William Fuller b: 1483 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, m:  

Abt. 1522 in Of Redenhall, Norfolk, England, d: 1522 in Redenhall, South Norfolk  
District, Norfolk, England

...........................10 Ann Collinge b: 1514 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, d: 1558  
in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

+ John Fuller III b: 1518 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, m:  
Abt. 1547 in Of Redenhall, N, Norfolk, England, d: 03 May 1559 in Redenhall,  
South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England

........................9 Sarah Dunkhorne b: 1558 in Norfolk, England, d: 01 Jul 1584 in Redenhall, South  
Norfolk District, Norfolk, England; Death Age: 26
+ Robert Fuller b: 1548 in Redenhall, South Norfolk District, Norfolk, England, m: 29  

Jan 1572 in Starston, Norfolk, England, d: 23 May 1614 in Redenhall, South Norfolk  
District, Norfolk, England; Death Age: 66

...........................10 John Dunkhorn b: 1518 in Norfolk, England

.....................8 Audrey Gylman b: Abt. 1578 in Redenhall, Norfolk, England, d: 1659 in , Norfolk, ,  
England



+ Thomas Fuller b: 13 Dec 1573 in Redenhall, Norfolk, England, England, m: 22 Jan  
1599 in Redenhall, Norfolk, England, d: 30 May 1659 in Of, Redenhall, Norfolk,  
England

..................7 Sarah Bowen b: 1624 in Wales, d: 14 Oct 1676 in Salem, Essex, Massachusetts; Age: 60
+ Robert Fuller Sr b: 1615 in Southhampton, Hampshire, England, m: 1639 in MA, d: 10  

May 1706 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts
.....................8 Richard Bowen b: 1590 in Swansea, Glamorgan, Wales, d: 04 Feb 1674 in Rehoboth,  

Bristol, Massachusetts
+ Ann Bourn b: 1592 in Swansea, Glamorgan, Wales, m: 1614 in Swansea, Glamorgan,  

Wales, d: Nov 1648 in Swansea, Bristol, Massachusetts
+ Elizabeth Key b: 1596 in Hempstead, Essex, England, m: Nov 1649 in Hingham MA, d:  

1675 in Rehoboth MA
.....................8 Ann Bourn b: 1592 in Swansea, Glamorgan, Wales, d: Nov 1648 in Swansea, Bristol,  

Massachusetts
+ Richard Bowen b: 1590 in Swansea, Glamorgan, Wales, m: 1614 in Swansea,  

Glamorgan, Wales, d: 04 Feb 1674 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts
...............6 Elizabeth Bliss Wilmarth b: 04 Apr 1647 in Rehoboth,Bristol,Massachusetts,USA, d: 04 Oct  

1690 in Rehoboth,Bristol,Massachusetts,USA; Age: 44
+ Jonathan Fuller b: 1645 in Salem, Essex, Massachusetts, m: 14 Dec 1664 in  

Rehoboth,Bristol,Massachusetts,USA, d: 10 Feb 1709 in Attleboro, Bristol County,  
Massachusetts, USA; Age: 70

..................7 Thomas Wilmoth Sr b: 1615, d: 13 May 1694 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts,  
USA
+ Rachel Read m: 27 Jun 1678 in Rehoboth, USA
+ Elizabeth Bliss b: 19 Sep 1615 in Daventry, Northamptonshire, England, m: 1647 in  

United states, d: Feb 1675 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, USA
..................7 Elizabeth Bliss b: 19 Sep 1615 in Daventry, Northamptonshire, England, d: Feb 1675 in  

Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, USA
+ Thomas Wilmoth Sr b: 1615, m: 1647 in United states, d: 13 May 1694 in Rehoboth,  

Bristol County, Massachusetts, USA
.....................8 Thomas Bliss b: 1588 in Northampton, Northampton Borough, Northamptonshire,  

England, d: Oct 1647 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, USA
+ Dorothy Wheatley b: 1590 in Eng, Massachusetts, m: 22 Nov 1614 in Daventry,  

Northampton, England, d: 1646
.....................8 Dorothy Wheatley b: 1590 in Eng, Massachusetts, d: 1646

+ Thomas Bliss b: 1588 in Northampton, Northampton Borough, Northamptonshire,  
England, m: 22 Nov 1614 in Daventry, Northampton, England, d: Oct 1647 in  
Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, USA

........................9 Frank Wheatley b: Mar 1562
+ Mary Fienes

........................9 Mary Fienes
+ Frank Wheatley b: Mar 1562

............5 Mary Ormsbee b: 21 Nov 1672 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, USA, d: 03 Apr  
1720 in Coventry, Windham Co., Connecticut
+ David Fuller b: 11 Sep 1667 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, United States of  

America, m: 15 Jul 1691 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts, d: 12 Apr 1750 in Coventry,  
Tolland County, Connecticut, United States of America

...............6 Jacob Ormsbee b: 1647 in Massachusetts, d: 1677 ; Age: 29
+ Mary Perrin b: 02 Feb 1649 in Rehoboth, Brst, Massachusetts, USA, m: 02 Dec 1670 in  

Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts, d: 09 Sep 1690 in Rehoboth,bristol  
County,massachusetts,USA; Age: 41

..................7 Richard Ormsbee b: 1602 in England, d: 30 Jun 1664
+ Sarah Uphham b: 1609 in England, m: 1641 in New England, USA

..................7 Sarah Uphham b: 1609 in England
+ Richard Ormsbee b: 1602 in England, m: 1641 in New England, USA, d: 30 Jun 1664

.....................8 Richard Upham b: 1556 in Devon, England, d: 19 Dec 1635 in Devon, England



+ Maria Upham b: 1572 in Devon, England, d: 26 Jul 1634 in Devon, England
.....................8 Maria Upham b: 1572 in Devon, England, d: 26 Jul 1634 in Devon, England

+ Richard Upham b: 1556 in Devon, England, d: 19 Dec 1635 in Devon, England
...............6 Mary Perrin b: 02 Feb 1649 in Rehoboth, Brst, Massachusetts, USA, d: 09 Sep 1690 in  

Rehoboth,bristol County,massachusetts,USA; Age: 41
+ Jacob Ormsbee b: 1647 in Massachusetts, m: 02 Dec 1670 in Rehoboth, Bristol,  

Massachusetts, d: 1677 ; Age: 29
+ Nicholas Ide b: 1654 in MA, m: 27 Dec 1677 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts

..................7 John Perrin b: 10 Mar 1614 in London, City of London, Greater London, England, d: 13  
Sep 1674 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, United States of America
+ Ann Hubert b: 1616 in England, m: 1645 in New England, USA, d: 11 Mar 1688 in  

Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts, United States of America
..................7 Ann Hubert b: 1616 in England, d: 11 Mar 1688 in Rehoboth, Bristol County,  

Massachusetts, United States of America
+ John Perrin b: 10 Mar 1614 in London, City of London, Greater London, England, m:  

1645 in New England, USA, d: 13 Sep 1674 in Rehoboth, Bristol County, Massachusetts,  
United States of America

.....................8 Thomas Hulbert
.........4 Elizabeth Masson Magoon b: 01 Apr 1699 in Ashford, Windham, Connecticut, USA, d: 1737 in  

United states
+ Jacob Fuller b: 05 Feb 1693 in Rehoboth Township, Bristol County, MA; Year could be 1693 if  

using January as 1st month of the year., m: 01 Apr 1719 in Ashford, Windham, Connecticut,  
USA, d: 1737 in Massachusetts, United States

............5 Isaac Magoon b: Aug 1675 in Scituate, Plymouth Co., Mass, d: Aft. 1732 in Windham,  
Windham Co, CT
+ Elizabeth Mason b: 1680 in Massachusetts, m: 1699 in United states

...............6 John Magoon b: 1625 in SColorado, Massachusetts, d: 1708 in Pembroke, Plymouth Co.,  
Ma.
+ Rebecca Hobart b: Dec 1637 in Hingham, Plymouth Co., Ma., m: 07 Nov 1662 in Hingham,  

Plymouth Co., Ma., d: 1709 in Scituate, Plymouth Co., Mass
...............6 Rebecca Hobart b: Dec 1637 in Hingham, Plymouth Co., Ma., d: 1709 in Scituate, Plymouth  

Co., Mass
+ John Magoon b: 1625 in SColorado, Massachusetts, m: 07 Nov 1662 in Hingham,  

Plymouth Co., Ma., d: 1708 in Pembroke, Plymouth Co., Ma.
..................7 Thomas Hobart b: 26 Feb 1606 in Hingham, Norfolk, England, d: 18 Aug 1689 in Hingham,  

Plymouth County, Massachusetts, United States of America
+ Jane Hobart b: 1621, d: 18 Feb 1690 in She became the second wife of Thomas  

HOBART (1606-after 1686) by 1649 when their first child was baptised in Hingham.  
Jane's maiden name remains unknown.

+ Sarah Anne Palmer b: 11 Jun 1609 in Parham, Somersetshire, England, m: 02 Jun 1629  
in Wymondham, Norfolk, England, d: 16 Dec 1638 in Hingham, Plymouth Co., Ma.

.....................8 Edmund Hobart b: 01 Jan 1573 in Norfolk, England, d: 08 Mar 1646 in Hingham,  
Plymouth County, Massachusetts, United States of America
+ Margaret Dewey b: 10 Jan 1574 in Wymondham, South Norfolk District, Norfolk,  

England, m: 07 Sep 1600 in Hingham, Norfolk, England, d: Sep 1633 in Charlestown,  
Suffolk, Massachusetts, USA; 59 Age: 59

+ Sarah Lyford m: 10 Oct 1634 in Charteston, Mass
........................9 Sir Henry Hobart d: 26 Dec 1625 in Blickling,Norfolk

+ Dorothy Bell m: 21 Apr 1590 in Blickling, Norfolk, England
...........................10 Thomas Hobart

+ Audrey Hare
...........................10 Audrey Hare

+ Thomas Hobart
........................9 Dorothy Bell

+ Sir Henry Hobart m: 21 Apr 1590 in Blickling, Norfolk, England, d: 26 Dec 1625 in  
Blickling,Norfolk



.....................8 Edmund Hobart b: 01 Jan 1573 in Norfolk, England, d: 08 Mar 1646 in Hingham,  
Plymouth County, Massachusetts, United States of America
+ Margaret Dewey b: 10 Jan 1574 in Wymondham, South Norfolk District, Norfolk,  

England, m: 07 Sep 1600 in Hingham, Norfolk, England, d: Sep 1633 in Charlestown,  
Suffolk, Massachusetts, USA; 59 Age: 59

+ Sarah Lyford m: 10 Oct 1634 in Charteston, Mass
........................9 Sir Henry Hobart d: 26 Dec 1625 in Blickling,Norfolk

+ Dorothy Bell m: 21 Apr 1590 in Blickling, Norfolk, England
...........................10 Thomas Hobart

+ Audrey Hare
...........................10 Audrey Hare

+ Thomas Hobart
........................9 Dorothy Bell

+ Sir Henry Hobart m: 21 Apr 1590 in Blickling, Norfolk, England, d: 26 Dec 1625 in  
Blickling,Norfolk

.....................8 Margaret Dewey b: 10 Jan 1574 in Wymondham, South Norfolk District, Norfolk,  
England, d: Sep 1633 in Charlestown, Suffolk, Massachusetts, USA; 59 Age: 59
+ Edmund Hobart b: 01 Jan 1573 in Norfolk, England, m: 07 Sep 1600 in Hingham,  

Norfolk, England, d: 08 Mar 1646 in Hingham, Plymouth County, Massachusetts,  
United States of America

..................7 Sarah Anne Palmer b: 11 Jun 1609 in Parham, Somersetshire, England, d: 16 Dec 1638 in  
Hingham, Plymouth Co., Ma.
+ Thomas Hobart b: 26 Feb 1606 in Hingham, Norfolk, England, m: 02 Jun 1629 in  

Wymondham, Norfolk, England, d: 18 Aug 1689 in Hingham, Plymouth County,  
Massachusetts, United States of America

.....................8 William Palmer
............5 Elizabeth Mason b: 1680 in Massachusetts

+ Isaac Magoon b: Aug 1675 in Scituate, Plymouth Co., Mass, m: 1699 in United states, d: Aft.  
1732 in Windham, Windham Co, CT

......3 Lydia Royce b: 05 Nov 1741 in Willington, Tolland County, Connecticut, United States of America,  
d: 02 Jun 1814 in Ellington, Tolland, Connecticut, USA
+ Jacob Fuller b: 27 Sep 1735 in Willington Twp, Tolland, Connecticut, m: 02 Mar 1757 in  

Willington, Tolland, Connecticut, USA, d: 06 Dec 1799 in Ellington, Tolland, Connecticut, USA
.........4 Daniel Royce b: 27 May 1697 in Windham, d: 01 Sep 1759 in Willington, Tolland, Connecticut

+ Lydia Morris b: 15 Oct 1715 in Hopkinton, Middlesex, MA, m: 27 Nov 1740 in Branford,  
Connecticut, USA, d: 08 Mar 1788 in Willington, CT

+ Mary Royce m: 12 May 1720 in Mansfield, Tolland, Connecticut, USA
............5 Sgt John Royce b: 09 Nov 1663 in Norwich, New London County, Connecticut, USA, d: 29 Mar  

1724 in Mansfield Center, Tolland County, Connecticut, USA
+ Sarah Perigo b: 1663 in Norwich, New London, Connecticut, m: 29 Nov 1683 in Norwich,  

New London, Connecticut, d: 03 Nov 1738 in Mansfield, Tolland, CT
...............6 Jonathan Royce b: 18 Mar 1644 in Norwich, New London, Connecticut, d: 22 Sep 1690 in  

Norwich, New London County, Connecticut, USA
+ Deborah Caulkins b: 18 Mar 1643 in Gloucester, Essex County, Massachusetts, USA, m:  

04 Jun 1660 in Norwich, New London, Connecticut, d: 02 Oct 1724 in Lebanon, New  
London, CT, USA

..................7 Robert Royce b: 01 Mar 1581 in Martock Somerset, England, d: 22 Sep 1676 in New  
London New London County Connecticut, USA
+ Mary Sims b: 1609 in Keynsham, England; May have been born in Long Sutton,  

Somerset, England., m: 04 Jun 1624 in Long Sutton, Somerset, England, d: 14 Jul 1697  
in Wallingford New Haven County Connecticut, USA

..................7 Mary Sims b: 1609 in Keynsham, England; May have been born in Long Sutton, Somerset,  
England., d: 14 Jul 1697 in Wallingford New Haven County Connecticut, USA
+ Robert Royce b: 01 Mar 1581 in Martock Somerset, England, m: 04 Jun 1624 in Long  

Sutton, Somerset, England, d: 22 Sep 1676 in New London New London County  
Connecticut, USA



...............6 Deborah Caulkins b: 18 Mar 1643 in Gloucester, Essex County, Massachusetts, USA, d: 02  
Oct 1724 in Lebanon, New London, CT, USA
+ Jonathan Royce b: 18 Mar 1644 in Norwich, New London, Connecticut, m: 04 Jun 1660 in  

Norwich, New London, Connecticut, d: 22 Sep 1690 in Norwich, New London County,  
Connecticut, USA

+ John Woodward b: 1644 in Connecticut, USA, d: 17 Oct 1724 in Connecticut
..................7 Hugh Caulkins b: 1600 in Chepstow, Monmouth, Wales, d: 1690 in Norwich, New London,  

Connecticut, USA; 90 Age: 90
+ Ann Eston b: 1605 in Chepstow, Monmouthshire, Wales, m: 1630, d: Jun 1688 in  

Norwich, New London County, Connecticut, United States of America
..................7 Ann Eston b: 1605 in Chepstow, Monmouthshire, Wales, d: Jun 1688 in Norwich, New  

London County, Connecticut, United States of America
+ Hugh Caulkins b: 1600 in Chepstow, Monmouth, Wales, m: 1630, d: 1690 in Norwich,  

New London, Connecticut, USA; 90 Age: 90
............5 Sarah Perigo b: 1663 in Norwich, New London, Connecticut, d: 03 Nov 1738 in Mansfield,  

Tolland, CT
+ Sgt John Royce b: 09 Nov 1663 in Norwich, New London County, Connecticut, USA, m: 29  

Nov 1683 in Norwich, New London, Connecticut, d: 29 Mar 1724 in Mansfield Center, Tolland  
County, Connecticut, USA

.........4 Lydia Morris b: 15 Oct 1715 in Hopkinton, Middlesex, MA, d: 08 Mar 1788 in Willington, CT
+ Daniel Royce b: 27 May 1697 in Windham, m: 27 Nov 1740 in Branford, Connecticut, USA, d:  

01 Sep 1759 in Willington, Tolland, Connecticut


